© 2015 Hatco Corporation
Register Online!
(see page 2)
S'inscrire en ligne!
(voir page 19)
hatcocorp.com
Do not operate this equipment unless you
have read and understood the contents of

         (Buns/Bagels)
No Character = Toasts Both Sides
MODEL DESIGNATION
Model voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TQ-10 120 60 1800 15.0 NEma 5-15P* 42 lbs. (19 kg)
208 60 1830 8.8 NEma 6-15P 42 lbs. (19 kg)
240 60 1830 7.6 NEma 6-15P 42 lbs. (19 kg)
200 50/60 2070 10.4 aS 3112 42 lbs. (19 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 1866–2048 8.5–8.9 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 42 lbs. (19 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 2048–2221 8.9–9.3 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 42 lbs. (19 kg)
6 Form No. TQ2m-0515
SPECIFICATIONS English
Electrical Rating Chart — Model TQ-10
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
* NEma 5-20P for Canada.
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Receptacles are not supplied by Hatco, but are
available as accessories.
NOTE: Specification label located on the side of the unit. See
label for serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
WARNING
Plug Configurations
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko
AS 3112BS-1363
NEMA 6-20PNEMA 6-15P
NEMA 6-30P
NEMA 5-20P
Model voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TQ-400 120 60 1790 14.9 NEma 5-15P* 46 lbs. (21 kg)
208 60 2230 10.7 NEma 6-15P 46 lbs. (21 kg)
240 60 2230 9.3 NEma 6-15P 46 lbs. (21 kg)
200 50/60 2064 10.3 aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 1860–2030 8.5–8.8 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 2030–2210 8.8–9.2 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
TQ-405 220–230 (CE) 50/60 2131–2330 9.7–10.1 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 2030–2210 8.8–9.2 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
TQ-400H 208 60 2230 10.7 NEma 6-15P 46 lbs. (21 kg)
240 60 2230 9.3 NEma 6-15P 46 lbs. (21 kg)
200 50/60 2064 10.3 aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 2131–2330 9.7–10.1 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 2030–2210 8.8–9.2 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
TQ-400Ba 120 60 1780 14.8 NEma 5-15P* 46 lbs. (21 kg)
208 60 1880 9.0 NEma 6-15P 46 lbs. (21 kg)
240 60 1880 7.8 NEma 6-15P 46 lbs. (21 kg)
200 50/60 1878 9.4 aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 1765–1930 8.0–8.4 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 1930–2100 8.4–8.8 CEE 7/7, BS-1363, or aS 3112 46 lbs. (21 kg)
Model voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TQ-800 208 60 3330 16.0 NEma 6-20P† 62 lbs. (28 kg)
240 60 3330 13.9 NEma 6-15P‡ 62 lbs. (28 kg)
200 50/60 3050 15.3 No Plug 62 lbs. (28 kg)
220–230 (CE) 50/60 3019–3300 13.7–14.4 No Plug 62 lbs. (28 kg)
230–240 (CE) 50/60 3300–3593 14.4–15.0 No Plug 62 lbs. (28 kg)
TQ-805 230–240 (CE) 50/60 3300–3593 14.4–15.0 No Plug 62 lbs. (28 kg)